RESOLUTION NO. ____ - 19

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS' GREENBACK CUTTHROAT TROUT HABITAT RESTORATION GRANT AWARD FROM GREAT OUTDOORS COLORADO

WHEREAS, Great Outdoors Colorado ("GOCO") awards funding for habitat restoration that improves and restores Colorado's rivers, streams, wetlands, and critical habitat; and

WHEREAS, the City of Colorado Springs ("City") submitted an application to improve habitat for the Bear Creek Greenback Cutthroat Trout; and

WHEREAS, GOCO awarded the City \$52,725.00, subject to the execution of a grant agreement, to restore Greenback Cutthroat Trout habitat in Bear Creek Canyon.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO THAT:

SECTION 1: The Colorado Springs City Council hereby supports the acceptance of grant funds from Great Outdoors Colorado for Greenback Cutthroat Trout habitat restoration in Bear Creek Canyon.

SECTION 2: The Colorado Springs City Council has authorized the expenditure of \$15,575.00 in Trails, Open Space and Parks funds in budget year 2019 to comply with grant match requirements and to meet the terms and obligations of the grant agreement and application.

SECTION 3: This resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its adoption.

Dated at Colorado Springs, Colorado th	nis day of, 2019.
ATTEST:	Council President
Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk	